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WHEREAS, the Mayor and Common Council desire to amend the previously

adopted Resolution adopted on December 17, 2012, to provide emergency medical

service at a reasonable rate which will help cover the expense of the paramedic

response prdgram as much as possible;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council that

effective January 1, 2015, the charges for transportation and care by the Fire

Department Rescue Ambulance shall be as follows:

ITEM

Services: )
Base Rate-ALS-1 Emerg. Response-Resident
Base Rate-BLS Scheduled Response-Resident

Base Rate-ALS 1 Emerg. Response-Non-Resident
Base Rate-BLS Scheduled Response-Non Resident

Base Rate-Specialized Care Transport-Resident

Base Rate-Specialized Care Transport-Non-Resident

Base Rate-ALS-2-Resident
Base Rate-ALS-2-Nonresident
Base Rate-Bariatric (350#+)

Additional Attendant-(Interfacility Transport)-per hour
Assess/BLS Care No Transport-Help Up Fee-Residential

Assess/No Transport-Help Up Fee-Commercial
Assess/ALS Care-No transport Resident
Assess.ALS Care-No transport Non-resident
Intercept Fee to an in County Hospital
Intercept Fee to an out of County Hospital
Football Game Base Rate

JAWS Extrication Fee

Mileage-Loaded(ALL TRANSPORTS)-per mile

- Standby Event Base Rate/hour

Waiting time-per crew member-per 15 min.
Spinal Immobilization procedure

Class A Foam

Class B Foam

Metal X Agent 5 gallon Pail or one extinguisher
Metal X extinguisher cartridge

Medication:

Activated Charcoal Medication
Adenocard Medication (6 mg)
Adenocard Medication (12 mg)
Amidate (Etomidate)

Aspirin Medication

Ativan Medication

Atropine Medication

Atrovent - DuoNeb Medication
Benadryl Medication

Brilinta

Calcium Chloride Medication
Cordarone (Amiodarone) Medication
Defibrillation/Pacing/Cardioversion
Dextrose 50% Medication
Dilaudid Medication

CHARGE

$750.00
$625.00
$850.00
$725.00
$925.00
$970.00
$770.00
$870.00
$1,000.00
$44.00 per hour
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$650.00
$200.00
$300.00
$200.00
$515.00
$15.00/mile
$110.00
$11.00/per 15 min.
$150.00
$80.00
$100.00
$100.00
$45.00

$11.00
$45.00
$90.00
$26.00
$3.00
$26.00
$ 4.00
$4.00
$11.00
$30.00
$4.00
$20.00
$50.00
$5.00
$6.00



Dopamine Drip Medication
EKG-12 lead

Endotracheal Tube

End-tidal CO2 Monitoring
Epinephrine Medication (1 :10,000)
Epinephrine-High Dose Medication (1:1,000)
Epi Drip

Fentanyl Medication

Glucagon Medication

Glucose Oral Medication

Ipecac Medication

Lasix Medication

Lidocaine IV Drip Set Up

Lidocaine Medication

Magnesium Sulfate Medication
Metoprolol Medication

Morphine Sulfate Medication

Narcan Medication

Nitrospray Medication Administration
Other Medication/Supply

Oxygen Administration Fee
Phenergen Medication
Procainamide Medication

Proventil Medication

Saline Flush Syringe-10cc .
Saline Lock Insertion (1 needle & connector port)
Saline IV-Normal Solution

Sodium Bicarbonate Medication
Sterile Water

Succinylcholine Medication

Valium Medication

Vasopressin Medication
Vercuronium Medication

Versed Medication

Zofran Medication

Disposable Equipment:

Bag Valve Mask (BVM) Disposable

Blood Pressure Cuff-Disposable

Cardiac Monitor 4 leads

Cardiac Combo Pads

Cervical Immobilization Device-Disposable

Cervical Immobilizations Equipment Disposable Bundle

Cold/Hot Pack
Combitube Airway/King LT

Continuous Positive Airway Pressure (CPAP-Disposable

Drip Setup/Medication
EZ-10 Needle

Glucose Testing Meter Use
Intraosseous needle

10 Infusion Set-up

IV Start Pack (1 needle, 1 tubing, 1 solution)
IV Needles - Extra

Mega Mover 1500

Nasal Airway-Disposable
Obstetrical Kit

Oral Airway-Disposable

Oxygen Disposable Supplies
Pulse Oximetry Probe-Disposable
Syringe and needle

Suction Supplies
Suction-Disposable Device

$21.00
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00
$6.00
$6.00
$20.00
$11.00
$80.00
$10.00
$ 2.00
$4.00
$12.00
$4.00
$ 3.00
$10.00
$6.00
$25.00
$ 6.00
$6.00
$65.00
$5.00
$2.00
$ 3.00
$5.00
$11.00
$5.00
$4.00
$ 3.00
$11.00
$20.00
$6.00
$17.00
$20.00
$20.00

$32.00
$11.00
$25.00
$35.00
$7.00
$32.00
$6.00
$65.00
$100.00
$10.00
$200.00
$6.00
$30.00
$30.00
$13.00
$ 5.00 per needle
$45.00
$ 6.00
$15.00
$6.00
$20.00/bundle
$20.00
$5.00
$16.00
$60.00
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Trauma Supplies $15.00
Ventilator Disposable Circuit $100.00

Introduced DEC _1 2014’ VZM '

Adopted DEC =1 2014
Approved__ |7 /Z /“/

Yy,

sjin Nickels, Mayor

This Resolution was drafted by Kathleen M. McDaniel, City Attorney

\\cily_server\ca2ﬂr$\CYCOM\WpDocs\D025\P001\00004978.docx




