Suppring Japan

Fin Chas 14-2631

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Common Council desire to amend the previously adopted Resolution adopted on December 17, 2012, to provide emergency medical service at a reasonable rate which will help cover the expense of the paramedic response program as much as possible;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council that effective January 1, 2015, the charges for transportation and care by the Fire Department Rescue Ambulance shall be as follows:

ITEM	CHARGE
Services: Base Rate-ALS-1 Emerg. Response-Resident Base Rate-BLS Scheduled Response-Resident Base Rate-BLS Scheduled Response-Non-Resident Base Rate-BLS Scheduled Response-Non Resident Base Rate-Specialized Care Transport-Resident Base Rate-Specialized Care Transport-Non-Resident Base Rate-Specialized Care Transport-Non-Resident Base Rate-ALS-2-Resident Base Rate-ALS-2-Resident Base Rate-Bariatric (350#+) Additional Attendant-(Interfacility Transport)-per hour Assess/BLS Care No Transport-Help Up Fee-Residential Assess/No Transport-Help Up Fee-Commercial Assess/ALS Care-No transport Resident Assess.ALS Care-No transport Non-resident Intercept Fee to an in County Hospital Intercept Fee to an out of County Hospital Football Game Base Rate JAWS Extrication Fee Mileage-Loaded(ALL TRANSPORTS)-per mile Standby Event Base Rate/hour Waiting time-per crew member-per 15 min. Spinal Immobilization procedure Class A Foam Class B Foam Metal X Agent 5 gallon Pail or one extinguisher Metal X extinguisher cartridge	\$750.00 \$625.00 \$850.00 \$725.00 \$925.00 \$970.00 \$770.00 \$870.00 \$1,000.00 \$44.00 per hour \$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$210.00 \$11.00/per 15 min. \$150.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$45.00
Medication: Activated Charcoal Medication Adenocard Medication (6 mg) Adenocard Medication (12 mg) Amidate (Etomidate) Aspirin Medication Ativan Medication Atropine Medication Atrovent - DuoNeb Medication Benadryl Medication Brilinta Calcium Chloride Medication Cordarone (Amiodarone) Medication Defibrillation/Pacing/Cardioversion Dextrose 50% Medication Dilaudid Medication	\$11.00 \$45.00 \$90.00 \$26.00 \$3.00 \$26.00 \$4.00 \$11.00 \$30.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$50.00 \$ 6.00

Dopamine Drip Medication EKG-12 lead Endotracheal Tube End-tidal CO2 Monitoring Epinephrine Medication (1:10,000) Epinephrine-High Dose Medication (1:1,000) Epi Drip Fentanyl Medication Glucagon Medication Glucagon Medication Ipecac Medication Lasix Medication Lasix Medication Lidocaine IV Drip Set Up Lidocaine Medication Magnesium Sulfate Medication Morphine Sulfate Medication Morphine Sulfate Medication Nitrospray Medication Administration Other Medication/Supply Oxygen Administration Fee Phenergen Medication Procainamide Medication Proventil Medication Saline Flush Syringe-10cc Saline Lock Insertion (1 needle & connector port) Saline IV-Normal Solution Sodium Bicarbonate Medication Sterile Water Succinylcholine Medication Vasopressin Medication Vasopressin Medication Vasopressin Medication Vercuronium Medication	\$21.00 \$30.00 \$50.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$11.00 \$80.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$11.00 \$5.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00
Versed Medication Zofran Medication <u>Disposable Equipment:</u> Bag Valve Mask (BVM) Disposable	\$20.00 \$20.00
Blood Pressure Cuff-Disposable	\$32.00 \$11.00
Cardiac Monitor 4 leads Cardiac Combo Pads	\$25.00
Cervical Immobilization Device-Disposable	\$35.00 \$ 7.00
Cervical Immobilizations Equipment Disposable Bundle	\$32.00
Cold/Hot Pack Combitube Airway/King LT	\$ 6.00
Continuous Positive Airway Pressure (CPAP-Disposable	\$65.00 \$100.00
Drip Setup/Medication	\$10.00
EZ-IO Needle	\$200.00
Glucose Testing Meter Use Intraosseous needle	\$ 6.00
IO Infusion Set-up	\$30.00 \$30.00
IV Start Pack (1 needle, 1 tubing, 1 solution)	\$13.00
IV Needles - Extra Mega Mover 1500	\$ 5.00 per needle
Nasal Airway-Disposable	\$45.00
Obstetrical Kit	\$ 6.00 \$15.00
Oral Airway-Disposable	\$ 6.00
Oxygen Disposable Supplies Pulse Oximetry Probe-Disposable	\$20.00/bundle
Syringe and needle	\$20.00
Suction Supplies	\$ 5.00 \$16.00
Suction-Disposable Device	\$60.00
	e o a sedio

IntroducedDEC ~ 1 2014	Could Therethe
Adopted <u>DEC = 1_2014</u>	/
Approved 12/3/14	
Justin Nickels, Mayor This Resolution was drafted by Kathleen M. McDa	

\lcity_server\ca2flr\$\CYCOM\WpDocs\D025\P001\00004978.docx